XStream-PKG-U™ USB RF Modem
Product Manual v4.2A
XStream RF Modem Part Numbers:     X09-001PK…-U…  X24-009PK…-U...  XH9-001PK…-U...
               X09-009PK…-U…  X24-019PK…-U…   XH9-009PK…-U…
               X09-019PK…-U…        XH9-019PK…-U…
355 South 520 West, Suite 180
Lindon, UT  84042
Phone: (801) 765-9885

XStream-PKG-U USB RF Modem – Product Manual v4.2A
XStream-PKG-U RF Modem Part Numbers
Figure 10.  XStream-PKG RF Modem Part Number Key
Divisions of the XStream-PKG RF Modem part number:
Operating Frequency
 X09 = 915 MHz
 X24 = 2.4 GHz
 XH9 = 923 MHz frequencies (Australia and Israel)
RF Data Rate (Baud)
 001 = 1200 baud
 009 = 9600 baud
 019 = 19200 baud
PKG Temperature Ratings
 PKC = Commercial: 0 to 70° C
 PKI = Industrial: -40 to 85° C. Embedded RF Module is Conformal Coated
 PKT = Tested Industrial: -40 to 85° C. Embedded RF Module
   is Conformal Coated & 100 % tested
For example: X09-009PKC-UA
Interfacing Mode
 R = RS-232, RS-485/422
 U = USB
Accessories Package
 A = Accessories Package (specific to the Interfacing Mode) Included
 (blank) means that the accessories package is not included
(XStream-PKG-U 900 MHz RF Modem, 9600 baud, Commercially Tested,
USB Interface, w/ accessories)
32 4 5
3
1
2
4
5
1
Wireless Industry Perspective
Table 7. Comparisons of Wireless Technologies
 IrDA Bluetooth Wireless LAN Cellular MaxStream 900 MHz
Transmit
Speed Up to 4 Mbps Up to 1 Mbps Up to 11 Mbps Up to 38.4 kbps Up to 19.2 kbps
Range 10 meters 10-50 meters 50 meters Indoor
150 meters outdoor Cellular network 180 meters indoor
5-16 Kilometers outdoor
Interface Custom USB, PCI USB, PCI Serial, USB Serial, USB
Advantage Low price,
High speed
Multiple vendor  s,
Plug and Play
Multiple vendors,
High speed
Dial-in access to remote
device,
National coverage
Long range,
Low price,
Low power,
Advanced networking
Disadvantage Line-of-sight only,
No multipoint
Short range,
Complex software
Power
Consumption,
Complex software
Re-occurring monthly
costs
Limited simultaneous
network support
© 2004 MaxStream, Inc., Confidential and Proprietary 19
XStream-PKG-U USB RF Modem – Product Manual v4.2A
© 2004 MaxStream, Inc., Confidential and Proprietary 20
 Appendix D:
Troubleshooting and FAQs